Construction Lien Act, 1983

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONSTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

CITY OF NIAGARA FALLS

4310 QUEEN STREET, NIAGARA FALLS, ON L2E 6X5

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

MAJOR DONALD DELL & WILLODELL ROAD BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS CONTRACT NO. 2023-547-21

to the above premises was substantially performed on			September 15, 2023
			(Date substantially preformed)
Date certificate signed: September 15, 2023			Max Waller
			M.Wallen, for GHD Limited
		-	(Owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner:		CITY OF NIAGARA FALLS	
Address for service:		4310 QUEEN STREET, NIAGARA FALLS, ON L2E 6X5	
Name of contractor:		CLEARWATER STRUCTURES INC.	
Address for service:		397 FRANKCOM STREET, AJAX, ON L1S 1R4	
Name of payment certifier:		GHD LIMITED	
Address:		261 MARTINDALE ROAD UNIT 3, ST. CATHARINES, ON L2W 1A2	
	whichever is appropriate) tification of premises for pr	reservation of liens:	
(Whe	ere liens attached to premis	ses, reference to a lot and plan o	r instrument registration number)
B. Offic	Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:		
Clerl	Clerk's Office, City of Niagara Falls		

(Where liens do not attaché to premises)